
 

End of Sale Notice 

Notification Date:  July 18, 2011 
Effective Date: February 6, 2012  
Subject:  SoundStation2 EX Conference Phone (Analog) 

End of Sale (EoS)  
Theatre/Region: Global 
 

Summary 
Effective February 6th, 2012 Avaya will no longer sell (make commercially available) the 
“SoundStation2 EX Conference Phone - Analog” material codes listed in the table below.   
 
The change is being made to simplify the Avaya analog conference phone offering. With the 
introduction of the B100 Series analog conference phone models earlier this year, Avaya now 
offers two highly featured analog models (B149/B159). The B100 Series also delivers several 
new advanced capabilities and accessory options (see the migration options section later in this 
notification for further details). 
 
The “SoundStation2 EX Conference Phone - Analog” EoS does not impact the Avaya IP 
Conference Phone models such as the 1692 IP Conference Phone (H.323) or 2033 IP 
Conference Phone (UNIStim). The 1692/2033 models remain in the Avaya portfolio offering as 
the fully integrated IP-based audio conference solutions with their respective H.323 or UNIStim 
Avaya call server platforms. 

 
Discontinued Order Codes and Migration Strategy 
 
Discontinued Codes 

Material Code Description 
700373541 SPKRPH SNDSTA2 EX 110V  
700373681 SPKRPH SNDSTA2 EX 220V  
700373582 SPKRPH SOUNDSTATION2EX- OTHER EU  

 

700373558 SPKRPH SOUNDSTATION2 MICS  
700373566 SPKRPH SOUNDSTATION2 MICS EMEA/APAC  

 
Migration Strategy 
Avaya customers requiring an analog conferencing solution should migrate to the Avaya B100 
Series Conference Phone models.   
 
Specifically, the recommended replacement model is the B149 Conference Phone (Analog) which 
matches the SoundStation2 EX capabilities, but also delivers the ability to support several new 
advanced functions such as integrated Secure Digital (SD) memory card recording.  
 
For customers requiring additional analog conference phone functionality and connectivity options 
(e.g. USB or Mobile devices), the B159 Conference Phone model should be evaluated.   
 



 

 
Avaya EoS Notification: SoundStation2 EX Conference Phone (Analog) 2 

The following table captures the SoundStation2 EX recommended replacement solution (B149 
model) and associated material codes.  Additional B159 and B100 Series accessory material 
codes can be found in the current Avaya price list. 
 
Replacement Part Codes 

SoundStation2 EX 
EoS Material Codes Description 

Recommended 
B149 Replacement 
Material Codes  Description 

700373541 SPKRPH SNDSTA2 EX 
110V 700501533 AVAYA B149 ANLG 

CONF PHONE 

700373681 SPKRPH SNDSTA2 EX 
220V 700501533 AVAYA B149 ANLG 

CONF PHONE 

700373582 
SPKRPH 
SOUNDSTATION2EX  - 
OTHER EU 

700501533 AVAYA B149 ANLG 
CONF PHONE 

 

700373558 SPKRPH 
SOUNDSTATION2 MICS 700501539 AVAYA B100 SER EXP 

MIC 1PR 

700373566 
SPKRPH 
SOUNDSTATION2 MICS 
EMEA/APAC 

700501539 AVAYA B100 SER EXP 
MIC 1PR 

 

Avaya B100 Series Conference Phones feature Avaya OmniSound® 2.0, a patented audio 
technology designed to deliver crystal-clear voice transmission.  

Avaya B149/B159 Conference Phone (Analog) Offering: 

  

• Simple, sophisticated solution extends crystal 
clear sound and smart productivity features to 
private offices as well as small and midsize 
conference rooms. 

Avaya B149 Conference Phone (Analog) 

• Save contacts in the phone book and use the 
conference guide to easily set up multi-party calls 
or pre-programmed group calls.  

• Use the built-in recording function to record calls 
on a SD memory card.  

• More details: Avaya B149 Conference Phone Fact 
Sheet  

 

• Simple, sophisticated audio conference solution 
extends crystal clear sound and smart productivity 
features to board rooms and large conference 
rooms 

Avaya B159 Conference Phone (Analog) 

• Use the line mode to switch between and combine 
three connectivity technologies—analog, cell, or 
USB (enables users to make VoIP calls with the 
B159 Conference Phone through a PC). 

• The conference guide lets you make multi-party 
calls and save call groups―highly useful if you 
make frequent calls to the same group  

• Use the built-in recording function to record calls 
on a SD memory card.  

• More details: Avaya B159 Conference Phone Fact 
Sheet 

http://www.avaya.com/usa/resource/assets/factsheet/B149%20Conference%20Phone%20UC4712%20final.pdf�
http://www.avaya.com/usa/resource/assets/factsheet/B149%20Conference%20Phone%20UC4712%20final.pdf�
http://www.avaya.com/usa/resource/assets/factsheet/B159%20Conference%20Phones%20UC4713%20final.pdf�
http://www.avaya.com/usa/resource/assets/factsheet/B159%20Conference%20Phones%20UC4713%20final.pdf�


 

 
Avaya EoS Notification: SoundStation2 EX Conference Phone (Analog) 3 

 
Optional B100 Series accessories are available for larger sized rooms or for more meeting 
participants. 

• Expansion microphones help increase the conference phone audio coverage/pickup 
range. 

• Wireless headset connection and PA system to meet the sound requirements for larger 
groups or unique deployment configurations 

 
Further details on the Avaya Conference Phone portfolio, including the IP-based models (e.g. 
B179, 1692, and 2033), can be found at: http://www.avaya.com/usa/product/conference-phones   
 

Schedule 
 
End of Sale Date (last day to order) 06-FEB-2012 
End of Manufacturer Support for SOFTWARE * N/A 
End of Manufacturer Support for HARDWARE * 06-FEB-2013 
Last day to purchase system expansions  06-FEB-2012 
Last day to purchase a new Avaya services contract * 06-FEB-2015 
Targeted End of Services Support** 06-FEB-2016 

* Per Avaya Product Lifecycle Policy 
**Avaya Services may revise the Target End of Services Support date based on the availability of quality repair parts 
and/or technical support expertise.  Customers should always consult any available product Services Support 
Notices for final information on product supportability. 

 

Warranty 
Avaya will continue to honor previously executed enhanced warranty, post-warranty and service 
contracts in accordance with the terms of those agreements.  Avaya is not responsible for any 
support or maintenance commitments made by Business Partners or other service providers.  
Additional information concerning Avaya Services can be found on the Services Offer Information 
Web site.  
 
Renewals of existing Avaya service contracts covering this “SoundStation2 EX Conference 
Phone - Analog” material codes listed in the table above will be allowed per the schedule 
provided in the EoS notification. 

http://www.avaya.com/usa/product/conference-phones�
http://www.avaya.com/usa/services/�


 

 
Avaya EoS Notification: SoundStation2 EX Conference Phone (Analog) 4 

 

Additional Information 
 
Avaya website: 
http://www.avaya.com 
 
Avaya End-of-Sale Notices: 
http://support.avaya.com 
 
Avaya Product Lifecycle Policy: 
https://support.avaya.com/css/P8/documents/100081098 
  
or 
 
http://support.avaya.com >> More Resources >> More >> Avaya Product Lifecycle Policy 
 
 
 
 

 
 
© 2011 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved.  
Avaya and the Avaya Logo are trademarks of Avaya Inc. and are registered in the United States and other countries.  
All trademarks identified by ®, TM or SM are registered marks, trademarks, and service marks, respectively, of Avaya Inc.  
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Avaya may also have trademark rights in other terms used herein. 
References to Avaya include the Nortel Enterprise business, which was acquired as of December 18, 2009. 
07/11 

 

http://www.avaya.com/�
http://support.avaya.com/�
https://support.avaya.com/css/P8/documents/100081098�
http://support.avaya.com/�

	Summary
	Discontinued Order Codes and Migration Strategy
	Discontinued Codes
	Replacement Part Codes
	Schedule
	Warranty
	Additional Information

